Resolution S13-003: CTF name modification to "Conference Travel Fellowship"

Sponsor: Andrea Stavoe (andrea.stavoe@yale.edu),

Representative, Cell Biology

Whereas the GSA CTF is currently named "Conference Travel Fund,"

Whereas the name "Conference Travel Fund" is misleading, as CTF awards are, in fact, fellowships,

Whereas "Conference Travel Fellowship" would appear more significant on a recipient's CV/resume,

Therefore be it resolved by the Graduate Student Assembly that the "Conference Travel Fund" be changed to the "Conference Travel Fellowship," effective immediately. All previous recipients may use the new name.